FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

12-22-1998



100926592

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

( Made have hely days that have have dely days and

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Document ID #   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Document ID #   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Security Agreement   Nunc Assignment   Security Agreement   Nunc Assignment   Security Agreement   Nunc Assignment   Nunc Assign	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d
X New   X Assignment   License	Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Dither  Conveying Party  Name State Line Snacks Corporation  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation  Associati  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of 420 Lynnway  Address (line 1)  420 Lynnway  Address (line 2)	
Document ID #	X Assignment License
Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Dther  Conveying Parry Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day You To 23 97  Name State Line Snacks Corporation 7 23 97  Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati  Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SLB Snacks Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4 20 Lynnway  Address (line 2)	Traine Fig. Tunic Assignment
Corrective bocument Reel # Frame #	7 23 97
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day You	nt
Name State Line Snacks Corporation 7 23 97  Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 420 Lynnway  Address (line 2)	ine Snacks Corporation Month Day Year 7 23 97
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Compose	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 420 Lynnway  Address (Ilne 1) 420 Lynnway	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party  Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  420 Lynnway  Address (line 1)	
Name SLB Snacks, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of 420 Lynnway  Address (line 1) 420 Lynnway	Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  420 Lynnway  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of 420 Lynnway  Address (line 1) 420 Lynnway	nacks, Inc.
Address (line 1) 420 Lynnway Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2)	
	ynnway
Address (line 3) Lynn Massachusetts 01905	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	SSOCIATION appointment of a domestic
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ncorporation/Organization Delaware
/1998 DNGUYEN 00000011 992095	
40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

U.U. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, O.C. 20503. See Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

!			
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (978) 526-8111			
Name _	George A. Herbster, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Harbor's Point, Suite 303, 40 Beach Street		
Address (line 2)	Manchester, MA 01944		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	" [	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
Trademark Ap	Another standard, or stage and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and	iditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trader	nark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)	
	992,095		
	992,096		
	1,803,357		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00			
Method of P		<u> </u>	
Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 16-0875			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	Λο	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicate	d Herein.		
George A.		cember 2, 1998	
Name of F	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0510

10:15 JLN-02-1998 17:59

06/0**3/98** 

No. 8103-02p

**PØ3** NO.021

PROLIS-MANAGEMENT + R

ROPES & GRAY

P. 02

## TRADENARK ASSIGNMENT

8 G

Whereas State Line Snacks Corporation, a Manuachusetts corporation that is a debtor under Chapter 7, Title II of the United States Code whose duly appointed trustee is David J. Ferrari with a place of business c/o Argus Management Corporation, 207 Union Street, South Matick, Massachusetts 01760 has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

> Registration No. 992,095 dated August 27, 1974 in International Classes 29 and BO for STATE LINE and Design,

> Registration No. 982,096 dated August 27, 1974 in International Classes 29 and BO FOR STATE LINE, and

Registration No. 1,803,357 dated November 9, 1993 in International Class 30 for alips in stylized letters.

Whereas 918 Snacks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 420 Lynnway, Lynn, Massachusetts 01915 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations themeof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said State Line Snacks Corporation does hereby assign unto the said SLB Snacks, Inc. all of its right, citle and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof. registrations thereof.

This assignment is made in consection with the Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusects, dated July 34, 1997, in Case Nos. 96-17839-WCH through 96-17841-WCH. This assignment is made without representation or warranty of any kind and without recourse as of July 23, 1997.

STATE LINE SNACKS CORPORATION

David J. Feirari

Ita Chapter 7 Trustee

1211507.01

TOTAL P. 02 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 12/04/1998